

5251 Duke St., Ste. 400 Duke Tower PO Box 458 Halifax, NS B3J 2P8

tel:(902) 424-7768 fax: (902) 424-4625 www.gov.ns.ca/nssc

November 29, 2016

Commission Issues Cease Trade Order

Halifax - The Nova Scotia Securities Commission has issued a <u>cease trade</u> <u>order</u> against Home Safe Living Investment Fund Ltd.

The company, a Nova Scotia community economic-development corporation, violated securities laws by failing to file continuous disclosure documents.

The director of corporate finance ordered Home Safe Living to comply with Nova Scotia securities laws and ordered all people and companies to cease trading in securities of Home Safe Living.

To view the order please visit <u>http://nssc.novascotia.ca</u>

The Nova Scotia Securities Commission is the provincial government agency responsible for regulating trading in securities in the province.

-30-

Media Contact: David Harrison Nova Scotia Securities Commission 902-424-8586 E-mail: <u>david.harrison@novascotia.ca</u>